

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-0092(29)2 Project Name: SR-92; MP 2.40 - 2.84 Desc of Construction: Reimbursement/Settlement Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		12/21/2015 Bidder: BRINKERHOFF EXCAVATING AND CONSTRUCTION 3738 NORTH HIGLEY ROAD OGDEN,UT 84404		Page 1 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	94,000.00	94,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	61,500.00	61,500.00	
2	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	
3	01571010P	Gutter Inlet Barrier	13	Each	100.00	1,300.00	190.00	2,470.00	54.00	702.00	
4	01571011P	Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fibe	5	ft	25.00	125.00	142.00	710.00	10.75	53.75	
		r Roll									
5	01571013P	Stabilized Construction Entrance	112	sq yd	10.00	1,120.00	11.00	1,232.00	25.00	2,800.00	
6	02083001*	16" Ductile Iron Pipe	2150	ft	109.98	236,457.00	84.00	180,600.00	90.00	193,500.00	
7	02083002*	16" Waterline Loop	2	Each	7,380.00	14,760.00	10,800.00	21,600.00	10,250.00	20,500.00	
8	02083004*	16" Butterfly Valve	10	Each	4,700.00	47,000.00	3,950.00	39,500.00	3,325.00	33,250.00	
9	02083005*	Relocate Blow-Off	2	Each	2,900.00	5,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,175.00	4,350.00	
10	02083006*	Reconnection to Blow-Off	2	Each	2,120.00	4,240.00	624.00	1,248.00	2,175.00	4,350.00	
11	02083009*	16" x 16" x 16" Tee	1	Each	3,512.00	3,512.00	2,830.00	2,830.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	
12	02083010*	16" x 16" x 6" Tee	2	Each	1,940.00	3,880.00	1,915.00	3,830.00	2,050.00	4,100.00	
13	02083011*	16" Air Vacuum Station	1	Each	12,800.00	12,800.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	4,775.00	4,775.00	
14	02083012*	20" Ductile Iron Pipe	2150	ft	121.43	261,074.50	104.00	223,600.00	113.50	244,025.00	
15	02083013*	20" Waterline Loop	2	Each	8,980.00	17,960.00	13,800.00	27,600.00	12,300.00	24,600.00	
16	02083016*	20" Butterfly Valve	10	Each	7,280.00	72,800.00	5,400.00	54,000.00	5,775.00	57,750.00	
17	02083018*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	2	Each	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	
18	02083019*	Reconnection to Fire Hydrant	2	Each	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	
19	02083022*	20" x 20" x 20" Tee	1	Each	6,800.00	6,800.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	
20	02083023*	20" x 20" x 6" Tee	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	6,375.00	12,750.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	
21	02083024*	20" Air Vacuum Station	1	Each	13,200.00	13,200.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,125.00	5,125.00	
22	02083025*	6" Gate Valve	4	Each	1,580.00	6,320.00	2,700.00	10,800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	
23	02221001P	Abandon, Cut and Plug 16" Pipe	75	ft	25.00	1,875.00	95.00	7,125.00	32.00	2,400.00	
24	02221002P	Abandon, Cut and Plug 20" Pipe	75	ft	28.00	2,100.00	116.00	8,700.00	39.50	2,962.50	
25	02221003P	Remove/Backfill Existing Waterlin	4160	ft	18.50	76,960.00	4.50	18,720.00	6.75	28,080.00	
		es									
26	02221004P	Remove 6" Concrete Landscape Curt	275	ft	3.00	825.00	3.00	825.00	2.25	618.75	
		ing									
27	02221005P	Remove Air Vacuum Station	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	445.00	890.00	750.00	1,500.00	
28	02221015P	Remove Concrete Pavement	16	sq yd	200.00	3,200.00	250.00	4,000.00	67.25	1,076.00	
29	02631001*	60" x 48" Raised Precast Reinforc	1	Each	5,100.00	5,100.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	3,875.00	3,875.00	
		ed Concrete Manhole									
30	02752003P	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	16	sq yd	150.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	19,200.00	860.00	13,760.00	
		11 inch Thick									
31	02771001P	6" Concrete Landscaping Curbing	275	ft	5.00	1,375.00	15.50	4,262.50	10.75	2,956.25	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: S-0092(29)2 Project Name: SR-92; MP 2.40 - 2.84 Desc of Construction: Reimbursement/Settlement Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		12/21/2015 <b>Bidder:</b> BRINKERHOFF EXCAVATING AND CONSTRUCTION 3738 NORTH HIGLEY ROAD OGDEN,UT 84404	Page 2 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						931,783.50		776,192.50		747,159.25
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>										
32	02922001P	Repair Landscaping/Seeding (est 2 .3 acres)	1	Lump	6,500.00	6,500.00	975.00	975.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
33	02923002*	Remove/Replace Rock Mulch (Cobble Gray, 1" - 3.5")	3000	sq ft	2.05	6,150.00	0.49	1,470.00	2.15	6,450.00
34	02923003*	Remove/Replace Rock Mulch (Tan, 1" - 4")	8500	sq ft	2.05	17,425.00	0.12	1,020.00	2.15	18,275.00
35	02932001P	Remove/Replace 1 Gallon Shrubs	55	Each	18.00	990.00	25.50	1,402.50	13.00	715.00
36	02934001*	Remove/Replace 2" PVC Irrigation Conduit	100	ft	8.50	850.00	7.00	700.00	10.75	1,075.00
37	02934002*	Remove/Replace 1.5" PVC Irrigation Conduit	50	ft	8.50	425.00	5.00	250.00	10.75	537.50
38	02934003*	Remove/Replace 3/4" Poly Drip Line	200	ft	3.50	700.00	2.00	400.00	3.25	650.00
39	02934004*	Remove/Replace Drip Line Heads	55	Each	5.00	275.00	27.00	1,485.00	5.25	288.75
<b>Subtotal</b>						33,315.00		7,702.50		36,591.25
<b>upsized to 24 DIP)</b>										
40	02083030*	24" Ductile Iron Pipe	2150	ft	15.57	33,475.50	16.00	34,400.00	15.00	32,250.00
41	02083031*	24" Waterline Loop	2	Each	220.00	440.00	4,600.00	9,200.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
42	02083032*	24" Butterfly Valve	10	Each	100.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,950.00	19,500.00
43	02083033*	24" x 24" x 24" Tee	1	Each	600.00	600.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	215.00	215.00
44	02083034*	24" x 24" x 6" Tee	2	Each	200.00	400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	430.00	860.00
45	02083035*	24" Air Vacuum Station	1	Each	200.00	200.00	870.00	870.00	107.50	107.50
46	02083036*	20" x 24" Reducer	2	Each	1,025.00	2,050.00	370.00	740.00	3,050.00	6,100.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						38,165.50		72,160.00		74,032.50
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
47	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	60 Day	72,000.00	62 Day	74,400.00	75 Day	90,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						72,000.00		74,400.00		90,000.00
<b>A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):</b>						<b>1,003,264.00</b>		<b>856,055.00</b>		<b>857,783.00</b>
<b>Minus Non-Selected Options:</b>						<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>72,000</b>		<b>74,400</b>		<b>90,000</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>1,075,264.00</b>		<b>930,455.00</b>		<b>947,783.00</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>88.70 %</b>		<b>88.88 %</b>

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-0092(29)2 Project Name: SR-92; MP 2.40 - 2.84 Desc of Construction: Reimbursement/Settlement Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: WHITAKER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC. 44 SOUTH 1050 WEST BRIGHAM CITY,UT 84302		12/21/2015 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 NORTH 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 3 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	94,000.00	94,000.00	38,493.68	38,493.68	126,000.00	126,000.00	
2	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	29,581.77	29,581.77	21,200.00	21,200.00	
3	01571010P	Gutter Inlet Barrier	13	Each	100.00	1,300.00	99.08	1,288.04	60.00	780.00	
4	01571011P	Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fibe	5	ft	25.00	125.00	11.46	57.30	69.00	345.00	
		r Roll									
5	01571013P	Stabilized Construction Entrance	112	sq yd	10.00	1,120.00	19.98	2,237.76	19.00	2,128.00	
6	02083001*	16" Ductile Iron Pipe	2150	ft	109.98	236,457.00	97.84	210,356.00	100.00	215,000.00	
7	02083002*	16" Waterline Loop	2	Each	7,380.00	14,760.00	10,456.35	20,912.70	9,100.00	18,200.00	
8	02083004*	16" Butterfly Valve	10	Each	4,700.00	47,000.00	3,052.71	30,527.10	3,200.00	32,000.00	
9	02083005*	Relocate Blow-Off	2	Each	2,900.00	5,800.00	1,514.78	3,029.56	3,700.00	7,400.00	
10	02083006*	Reconnection to Blow-Off	2	Each	2,120.00	4,240.00	1,713.17	3,426.34	790.00	1,580.00	
11	02083009*	16" x 16" x 16" Tee	1	Each	3,512.00	3,512.00	3,217.62	3,217.62	3,100.00	3,100.00	
12	02083010*	16" x 16" x 6" Tee	2	Each	1,940.00	3,880.00	2,214.69	4,429.38	2,200.00	4,400.00	
13	02083011*	16" Air Vacuum Station	1	Each	12,800.00	12,800.00	6,483.28	6,483.28	17,000.00	17,000.00	
14	02083012*	20" Ductile Iron Pipe	2150	ft	121.43	261,074.50	139.04	298,936.00	120.00	258,000.00	
15	02083013*	20" Waterline Loop	2	Each	8,980.00	17,960.00	20,317.89	40,635.78	18,000.00	36,000.00	
16	02083016*	20" Butterfly Valve	10	Each	7,280.00	72,800.00	5,639.84	56,398.40	5,800.00	58,000.00	
17	02083018*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	2	Each	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,224.63	4,449.26	3,900.00	7,800.00	
18	02083019*	Reconnection to Fire Hydrant	2	Each	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,838.72	3,677.44	1,000.00	2,000.00	
19	02083022*	20" x 20" x 20" Tee	1	Each	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,961.72	6,961.72	6,600.00	6,600.00	
20	02083023*	20" x 20" x 6" Tee	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,287.16	6,574.32	3,300.00	6,600.00	
21	02083024*	20" Air Vacuum Station	1	Each	13,200.00	13,200.00	5,485.19	5,485.19	17,000.00	17,000.00	
22	02083025*	6" Gate Valve	4	Each	1,580.00	6,320.00	1,327.20	5,308.80	1,700.00	6,800.00	
23	02221001P	Abandon, Cut and Plug 16" Pipe	75	ft	25.00	1,875.00	69.98	5,248.50	65.00	4,875.00	
24	02221002P	Abandon, Cut and Plug 20" Pipe	75	ft	28.00	2,100.00	77.67	5,825.25	92.00	6,900.00	
25	02221003P	Remove/Backfill Existing Waterlin	4160	ft	18.50	76,960.00	9.61	39,977.60	21.00	87,360.00	
		es									
26	02221004P	Remove 6" Concrete Landscape Curt	275	ft	3.00	825.00	2.49	684.75	2.60	715.00	
		ing									
27	02221005P	Remove Air Vacuum Station	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	842.20	1,684.40	1,300.00	2,600.00	
28	02221015P	Remove Concrete Pavement	16	sq yd	200.00	3,200.00	111.79	1,788.64	430.00	6,880.00	
29	02631001*	60" x 48" Raised Precast Reinforc	1	Each	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,908.20	5,908.20	6,900.00	6,900.00	
		ed Concrete Manhole									
30	02752003P	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	16	sq yd	150.00	2,400.00	966.93	15,470.88	600.00	9,600.00	
		11 inch Thick									
31	02771001P	6" Concrete Landscaping Curbing	275	ft	5.00	1,375.00	13.05	3,588.75	12.00	3,300.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-0092(29)2 Project Name: SR-92; MP 2.40 - 2.84 Desc of Construction: Reimbursement/Settlement Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> WHITAKER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC. 44 SOUTH 1050 WEST BRIGHAM CITY,UT 84302		12/21/2015  <b>Bidder:</b> COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 NORTH 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	Page 4 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						931,783.50		862,644.41		977,063.00
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>										
32	02922001P	Repair Landscaping/Seeding (est 2 .3 acres)	1	Lump	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,965.41	15,965.41	9,100.00	9,100.00
33	02923002*	Remove/Replace Rock Mulch (Cobbl Gray, 1" - 3.5")	3000	sq ft	2.05	6,150.00	1.37	4,110.00	2.40	7,200.00
34	02923003*	Remove/Replace Rock Mulch (Tan, 1 " - 4")	8500	sq ft	2.05	17,425.00	0.96	8,160.00	2.30	19,550.00
35	02932001P	Remove/Replace 1 Gallon Shrubs	55	Each	18.00	990.00	55.89	3,073.95	14.00	770.00
36	02934001*	Remove/Replace 2" PVC Irrigation Conduit	100	ft	8.50	850.00	11.18	1,118.00	12.00	1,200.00
37	02934002*	Remove/Replace 1.5" PVC Irrigatio n Conduit	50	ft	8.50	425.00	11.18	559.00	12.00	600.00
38	02934003*	Remove/Replace 3/4" Poly Drip Lin e	200	ft	3.50	700.00	11.18	2,236.00	3.50	700.00
39	02934004*	Remove/Replace Drip Line Heads	55	Each	5.00	275.00	11.18	614.90	5.70	313.50
<b>Subtotal</b>						33,315.00		35,837.26		39,433.50
<b>upsized to 24 DIP)</b>										
40	02083030*	24" Ductile Iron Pipe	2150	ft	15.57	33,475.50	17.97	38,635.50	15.00	32,250.00
41	02083031*	24" Waterline Loop	2	Each	220.00	440.00	9,343.13	18,686.26	7,300.00	14,600.00
42	02083032*	24" Butterfly Valve	10	Each	100.00	1,000.00	2,395.68	23,956.80	1,800.00	18,000.00
43	02083033*	24" x 24" x 24" Tee	1	Each	600.00	600.00	598.92	598.92	370.00	370.00
44	02083034*	24" x 24" x 6" Tee	2	Each	200.00	400.00	1,197.84	2,395.68	420.00	840.00
45	02083035*	24" Air Vacuum Station	1	Each	200.00	200.00	598.92	598.92	3,000.00	3,000.00
46	02083036*	20" x 24" Reducer	2	Each	1,025.00	2,050.00	3,260.98	6,521.96	3,100.00	6,200.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						38,165.50		91,394.04		75,260.00
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
47	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	60 Day	72,000.00	56 Day	67,200.00	80 Day	96,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						72,000.00		67,200.00		96,000.00
<b>A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):</b>						<b>1,003,264.00</b>		<b>989,875.71</b>		<b>1,091,756.50</b>
<b>Minus Non-Selected Options:</b>						<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>72,000</b>		<b>67,200</b>		<b>96,000</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>1,075,264.00</b>		<b>1,057,075.71</b>		<b>1,187,756.50</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>102.57 %</b>		<b>113.12 %</b>

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-0092(29)2 Project Name: SR-92; MP 2.40 - 2.84 Desc of Construction: Reimbursement/Settlement Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: CONDIE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 53 NORTH 1650 WEST SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		12/21/2015 Bidder: VANCON 1825 NO. MOUNTAIN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	94,000.00	94,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	34,200.00	34,200.00	
2	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	
3	01571010P	Gutter Inlet Barrier	13	Each	100.00	1,300.00	205.00	2,665.00	103.00	1,339.00	
4	01571011P	Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fibe	5	ft	25.00	125.00	117.00	585.00	100.00	500.00	
		r Roll									
5	01571013P	Stabilized Construction Entrance	112	sq yd	10.00	1,120.00	26.00	2,912.00	40.00	4,480.00	
6	02083001*	16" Ductile Iron Pipe	2150	ft	109.98	236,457.00	88.00	189,200.00	100.00	215,000.00	
7	02083002*	16" Waterline Loop	2	Each	7,380.00	14,760.00	8,200.00	16,400.00	11,400.00	22,800.00	
8	02083004*	16" Butterfly Valve	10	Each	4,700.00	47,000.00	2,800.00	28,000.00	8,400.00	84,000.00	
9	02083005*	Relocate Blow-Off	2	Each	2,900.00	5,800.00	880.00	1,760.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	
10	02083006*	Reconnection to Blow-Off	2	Each	2,120.00	4,240.00	930.00	1,860.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	
11	02083009*	16" x 16" x 16" Tee	1	Each	3,512.00	3,512.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	
12	02083010*	16" x 16" x 6" Tee	2	Each	1,940.00	3,880.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	
13	02083011*	16" Air Vacuum Station	1	Each	12,800.00	12,800.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	13,300.00	13,300.00	
14	02083012*	20" Ductile Iron Pipe	2150	ft	121.43	261,074.50	108.00	232,200.00	140.00	301,000.00	
15	02083013*	20" Waterline Loop	2	Each	8,980.00	17,960.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	22,300.00	44,600.00	
16	02083016*	20" Butterfly Valve	10	Each	7,280.00	72,800.00	5,250.00	52,500.00	20,000.00	200,000.00	
17	02083018*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	2	Each	2,700.00	5,400.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	1,540.00	3,080.00	
18	02083019*	Reconnection to Fire Hydrant	2	Each	2,200.00	4,400.00	750.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	
19	02083022*	20" x 20" x 20" Tee	1	Each	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	
20	02083023*	20" x 20" x 6" Tee	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	
21	02083024*	20" Air Vacuum Station	1	Each	13,200.00	13,200.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	
22	02083025*	6" Gate Valve	4	Each	1,580.00	6,320.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	
23	02221001P	Abandon, Cut and Plug 16" Pipe	75	ft	25.00	1,875.00	28.00	2,100.00	53.00	3,975.00	
24	02221002P	Abandon, Cut and Plug 20" Pipe	75	ft	28.00	2,100.00	38.00	2,850.00	61.25	4,593.75	
25	02221003P	Remove/Backfill Existing Waterlin	4160	ft	18.50	76,960.00	8.00	33,280.00	13.75	57,200.00	
		es									
26	02221004P	Remove 6" Concrete Landscape Curt	275	ft	3.00	825.00	1.50	412.50	8.00	2,200.00	
		ing									
27	02221005P	Remove Air Vacuum Station	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	240.00	480.00	675.00	1,350.00	
28	02221015P	Remove Concrete Pavement	16	sq yd	200.00	3,200.00	74.00	1,184.00	75.00	1,200.00	
29	02631001*	60" x 48" Raised Precast Reinforc	1	Each	5,100.00	5,100.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	
		ed Concrete Manhole									
30	02752003P	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	16	sq yd	150.00	2,400.00	292.00	4,672.00	650.00	10,400.00	
		11 inch Thick									
31	02771001P	6" Concrete Landscaping Curbing	275	ft	5.00	1,375.00	11.00	3,025.00	14.00	3,850.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-0092(29)2 Project Name: SR-92; MP 2.40 - 2.84 Desc of Construction: Reimbursement/Settlement Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: CONDIE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 53 NORTH 1650 WEST SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		12/21/2015 Bidder: VANCON 1825 NO. MOUNTAIN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663	Page 6 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						931,783.50		743,635.50		1,119,117.75
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>										
32	02922001P	Repair Landscaping/Seeding (est 2 .3 acres)	1	Lump	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
33	02923002*	Remove/Replace Rock Mulch (Cobbl Gray, 1" - 3.5")	3000	sq ft	2.05	6,150.00	2.35	7,050.00	2.50	7,500.00
34	02923003*	Remove/Replace Rock Mulch (Tan, 1" - 4")	8500	sq ft	2.05	17,425.00	2.25	19,125.00	2.40	20,400.00
35	02932001P	Remove/Replace 1 Gallon Shrubs	55	Each	18.00	990.00	13.50	742.50	14.00	770.00
36	02934001*	Remove/Replace 2" PVC Irrigation Conduit	100	ft	8.50	850.00	11.50	1,150.00	12.00	1,200.00
37	02934002*	Remove/Replace 1.5" PVC Irrigation Conduit	50	ft	8.50	425.00	11.00	550.00	12.00	600.00
38	02934003*	Remove/Replace 3/4" Poly Drip Line	200	ft	3.50	700.00	3.50	700.00	3.50	700.00
39	02934004*	Remove/Replace Drip Line Heads	55	Each	5.00	275.00	5.50	302.50	6.00	330.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						33,315.00		38,520.00		49,000.00
<b>upsized to 24 DIP)</b>										
40	02083030*	24" Ductile Iron Pipe	2150	ft	15.57	33,475.50	149.00	320,350.00	162.00	348,300.00
41	02083031*	24" Waterline Loop	2	Each	220.00	440.00	29,500.00	59,000.00	26,000.00	52,000.00
42	02083032*	24" Butterfly Valve	10	Each	100.00	1,000.00	7,300.00	73,000.00	16,250.00	162,500.00
43	02083033*	24" x 24" x 24" Tee	1	Each	600.00	600.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
44	02083034*	24" x 24" x 6" Tee	2	Each	200.00	400.00	37,009.00	74,018.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
45	02083035*	24" Air Vacuum Station	1	Each	200.00	200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
46	02083036*	20" x 24" Reducer	2	Each	1,025.00	2,050.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	5,800.00	11,600.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						38,165.50		548,968.00		605,100.00
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
47	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	60 Day	72,000.00	41 Day	49,200.00	80 Day	96,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						72,000.00		49,200.00		96,000.00
<b>A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):</b>						<b>1,003,264.00</b>		<b>1,331,123.50</b>		<b>1,773,217.75</b>
<b>Minus Non-Selected Options:</b>						<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>72,000</b>		<b>49,200</b>		<b>96,000</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>1,075,264.00</b>		<b>1,380,323.50</b>		<b>1,869,217.75</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>137.93 %</b>		<b>183.73 %</b>